1 05.01.11 e / 091
	 Installation / monitoring technique
•	 According to IEC/EN 60 255, DIN VDE 0435-303
•	 Identification of overvoltage, undervoltage and phase failure
•	 With asymmetry identification as an option
•	 Mains fault diagnostics with a number of LEDs
•	 Setting values for overvoltage and undervoltage can be set
	 separately

	 on trip, overvoltage output energized
	 on trip
Ordering example for variants
IL 9077	 .12	 /_ _ _	 3/N AC 400/230 V	 50 / 60 Hz	 0.1 ... 20 s
							       Time delay
							       Nominal frequency
							       Nominal voltage
							       Variant, if required
							       Contacts
							       Type
IL 9077.12   3/N AC 400 / 230 V   0.1 ... 20 s
Article number:	 0045788	 stock item
•	 Output:	 2 changeover contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:	 3/N AC 400/230 V
•	 De-energized on trip
•	 Variable time delay 	 0.1 ... 20 s
•	 Width:	 35 mm
SL 9077.12   3/N AC 400 / 230 V   0.1 ... 20 s
Article number:	 0054758
•	 Output:			   2 changeover contacts
•	 Nominal voltage UN:		  3/N AC 400/230 V
•	 De-energized on trip
•	 Variable time delay 		  0.1 ... 20 s
•	 Width:			   35 mm
	 Variants
	 Standard type
Dimensions
Width x height x depth
IL 9077:	 35 x 90 x 59 mm
SL 9077:	 35 x 90 x 98 mm
IP 9077:	 70 x 90 x 59 mm
SP 9077:	 70 x 90 x 98 mm
	T echnical Data
4 05.01.11 e / 091
E. DOLD & SÖHNE KG • D-78114 Furtwangen
e-mail: dold-relays@dold.com • internet: http://www.dold.com
•	 PO Box 1251 • Telephone (+49) 77 23 / 654-0 • Telefax (+49) 77 23 / 654-356